
/ j N EW HAM PS HI RE 579Tenney Mountain Highway
• Plymouth, NH 03264-3154

i Electric Co-op www.nhec.coop

______ 603-536-1800 I 800-698-2007

Ms. Debra A. Howland
Executive Director and Secretary
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit St, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

January 23, 2013

RE: Puc 2505.08 Certification of Certain Customer-Sited Sources

Dear Ms Howland:

In accordance with Puc 2505.08 we are submitting the attached application for your review. Please note that this
installation is an 18,360 watt DC solar photovoltaic installation. This installation is located at the NHEC Sunapee
District Office at 604 Sunapee Street, Newport NH. This location is within the PSNH franchise service area and the
electricity to this location is provided by PSNH. NHEC has followed the PSNH “Simplified Process Interconnection
Application and Service Agreement” and received approval by PSNH for the interconnection to their distribution
system as a NET metered account. This documentation is included as part of this application.

In a letter dated January 16, 2009 NHEC made application to the NHPUC to be a designated “Independent Monitor”
and indicated it “may seek to offer these services to non-members at a later date.” On May 12, 2009 in a letter
referencing DE 09-006 the NHPUC approved NHEC’s application to be an “Independent Monitor”. The NHEC
Sunapee District Office is a NHEC owned facility which is a distribution customer of PSNH. PSNH does not offer
“Independent Monitoring” services. This is a non-member location and we believe it is logical for us to be the
independent monitor for our own facility. NHEC is planning on being the independent monitor for this installation
and has installed a REC meter for this purpose. At this time we do not have plans to offer the “Independent
Monitoring” services to non-members beyond our own facilities. We plan to utilize the REC’s produced by this
facility to help meet NHEC Renewable Portfolio Standard requirements.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact me.

Gary~yPE ~
NHEC Renewable Energy Engineer

e-mail — Iemayg@nhec.com
W - 603-536-8828
C - 603-254-7518
F - 603-536-8698



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

FOR CUSTOMER-SITED RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCE ELIGIBILITY

Pursuant to New Hampshire Admin. Code Puc 2500 Rules

Pursuant to Puc 202, the signed application shall be filed with the Executive Director and Secretary of the
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (Commission). To ensure that your submitted application is
complete, please read RSA 362-F and N.H. Code Admin. Rules Puc 2500 before filling out this application.
It is the burden of the applicant to provide timely, accurate and complete information as part of the
application process. Any failure by the applicant to provide information in a timely manner may result in the
Commission dismissing this application without prejudice.

NOTE: When completing this application electronically, using the “tab’ key after completing each answer
will move the cursor to the next blank to be filled in. If a question is not app licatiable to your facility, then
check the box next to N/A.

1. ELIGIBILITY CLASS APPLIED FOR: El’ E~1”
2. Applicant’s legal name: New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc., Sunapee District

3. Residential or (1) 604 Sunapee Street

Business Address: (2)
(as applicable to
the site of the
renewable energy
facility)

4. Telephone number:

5. Facsimile number:

6. Email address:

7. Installer’s Name:

(3)

8. Business Address: (1)

(2)

(3)

Newport NH 03773
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

603-536-1800

mcneils~nhec.com

Frase Electric LLC

789 Whittier Highway

South Tamworth NH 03883
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9. Telephone number:

10. Facsimile number:

11. Email address:

12. Equipment
Vendors Name:

13. Business Address:

19. Telephone number:

20. Facsimile number:

21. Email address:

22. The ISO-New England asset identification number, if applicable:

23. The GIS facility code, if applicable: pending

603-284-6618

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

kfrase~ihuahes.net

Erase Electric LLC

(1) 789 Whittier Highway

(2)

(3)

South Tamworth NH 03883
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

603-284-661814. Telephone number:

15. Facsimile number:

16. Email address: kfrase~~hughes. net
17. Independent Monitor’s

Name: New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc.

18. Business Address: (1) 579 Tenney Mountain Highway

(2)

(3)

Plymouth NH 03264
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

800-698-2007

603-536-8698

or N/A: LI
or N/A:
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24. If Class I, please identi1~’ type of source below:
wind generation solar hot water other generation.

If other type of generation, provide a description. (Attach as “Exhibit A”)

25. A list and description of the equipment used at the facility, including the REC meter and, if applicable,
the inverter (Attach as “Exhibit B”) ATTACHED

26. A copy of the interconnection agreement pursuant to Puc 307.06, if applicable, between the applicant
and the distribution utility. (Attach as “Exhibit C” or N A []) ATTACHED

27. An attestation by the applicant that the project is installed and operating in conformance with any
applicable building codes. (Attach as “Exhibit D” or N A ATTACHED

28. For an installation with electric output, documentation of the applicable distribution utility’s approval of
the installation. (Attach as “Exhibit E” or N A []) ATTACHED

29. This application and all future correspondence should be sent to:
Ms. Debra A. Howland
Executive Director and Secretary
State ofNew Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit St, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

30. Preparer’s Information:

Name: Scott C. McNeil

Title: Program Administrator

Company New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Address: 579 Tenney Mountain Highway, Plymouth, NH 03264

Phone Number: 603-536-8608

Email Address: A

31. Preparer’s SignatureS j C / Z3 /3

4
c.com
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EXHIBIT B

NH Electric Cooperative, Inc., Sunapee District
604 Sunapee Street
Newport, NH 03773

Equipment: 72 Suniva OPT 255 watt solar panels
3 SMA Sunny Boy 6000US inverters
2 remote mounting racks
1 Siemens 200 amp fused disconnect for inverters
1 400 amp meter enclosure for REC meter

REC meter: 1 Elster Type R2S hour meter
#693445 serial# 15441545 start read 00000



ExhibitC & ExhibitE

Lemay, Gary

From: katherine.roberge@nu.com
Sent: Thursday, January 10, 2013 1:58 PM
To: Lemay, Gary
Cc: michael. motta@nu.com; richard.labrecque~nu.com
Subject: #N261 0 NHEC PV (Newport) - Certificate of Completion, On Line
Attachments: N2610 NHEC Sunapee PV - Certificate of Completion.pdf; N2610 NHEC Sunapee PV -

Processed Application.pdf

Dear Mr. Lemay,

We have processed the “Exhibit B - Certificate of Completion” for project #N2610 NHEC PV (Newport) located at 604 Sunapee
Street, Newport, NH. The Certificate of Completion has been reviewed and processed. Enrollment into the Net Metering program is
complete and you may interconnect your project to the PSNH electrical distribution system in accordance with the New Hampshire
Code ofAdministrative Rules Chapter Puc 900 Net Metering For Customer-Owned Renewable Energy Generation Resources of
1000 Kilowatts or Less, and the Terms and Conditionsfor Simplified Process Interconnections. Attached for your records is a copy
of the “Certificate of Completion” and the “Simplified Process Interconnection Application and Service Agreement.”

Please contact Michael D. Motta, Supplemental Energy. Sources, at Michael.Motta@nu.com.or by calling (603) 634-2920 should you
have any questions or require additional information.

This e-mail, including any files or attachments transniitted with it, is confidential andlor proprietary and is
intended for a specific purpose and for use only by the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. Any
disclosure, copying or distribution of this e-mail or the taking of any action based on its contents, other than for
its intended purpose, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete it from your system. Any views or opinions expressed in this e-mail are not necessarily
those ofNortheast Utilities, its subsidiaries and affiliates (NE). E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be
error-free or secure or free from viruses, and N[J disclaims all liability for any resulting damage, errors, or
omissions. **********************************************************************
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ExhibitC & ExhibitE

NOV 262012

BY:
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

INTERCONNECTION STANDARDS FOR INVERTERS

SIZED UP TO 100 KVA
Simplified Process Interconnection Application and Service Agreement

Date Prepared: I I x,cL.’ I -

Contact Talormation:

Legal Name and Address of lnte.rconncetjng Customer (ox, Company same, i1oppro~triatc)

Customer or Company Name (print): _J~) ~#.\ &~ I ~çi~ ~,‘ (r t(~T>(~~I? c~rrH ~
ContactPerson,ifCompaay: _~4- (h {2 ~/ ~? /_ ~wi

MailingAddrese; ~ ‘7 ~ •i~p:’/\jty..J ~..i (,.‘t ~ ~ \i~~ (~.4t ~i

City P~’-/ v~lcJ7A_____State: /kJ ~‘~c Zip Code: c-’~:’~ 2 ~

Telephone (Daytime):,. ~ 3~ — ~- c~ (Ev~g): _____________________________

FaoslinUeNumbcr 53~-- ~-K (~ø ~ E-Ivlail Address: LEn’l I2~s/ (-~~~) PU~(~C~ y’Y\
Qcf~/f ~~‘7,jC7

Alternative Contact Informatloc (e.g., System in~ta]Iatjoa contractor or coordinating company, if appropriate):

Name~

Mailing Address:

City; ~.State: Zip Code: _______________________

Teleohosxe (Daytime):___________________________________ ________________________________

Facsimile Number: _____________________________ E-Mail Address: ___________________________________

Electrical Contractor Contact Information (if appropriate):

Name: i~r~f~- F~( IA~1I(~

MailiagAddreas: ~“~7 ~12C1 j’~Jj/~ ~~•~‘- j-~_ (.L;,-.,ft~

City; ~A)C?U)HLl+ ~ Zip Code: ~ ~

Telephone (Daytime): :‘~‘~- ‘L4 (..~ t.~. I ~ (Evening): __________________________________

FacairofleNumber ~) / — I -“D ~ ~) ~ tried Address _V I ~ 6~ ~€‘~-~ I+t I C) ~ ~J~’7

,Faeilit’vSitehtformation: . .—m —,.
/ / a--- —-

1/ Facility(Site) Address: (t) (_i a_~. ) Li .f’V .4). ~ ,~.. I/ f,, ~.- [ )

City: /klLE fi.’/~t1~T State: ..~ NH. ZipCode: ______

Eleetruc — .
I., ‘ /, /._~ ,,,,.- ,~

Service Company: PSNB Account Number: _________________ MeterNuenber: j2. / Vi ‘—‘ (~ Li

Non-Derault’ Servt~~ Customers Only:

Competitive Electric

Energy Supply Company: _______________________________________ Account Number: _______________________

(Cuslonxe,-’s with a Competitive Ener~ Supply Company should ver(& the Terms & Conditions of their coniract with their Ener,B’
Supply Company.)

F~dtit-v Machine Information:

Gcacretorl ..—~ - Model Nainc& r\!IVJ b~/
/ c—, J’AI_I .
overterManufacturer: .~ / L’ L ( Nnmbçr: (-s e ~ ._L~ —‘ Quantity:

Nuerieplatc Rating: t~C”/’f) “W)~ (kVA) (AC Volts) I ~4~)C.4’hese: 5inbl~ Three ~

System Design Capacity: J_.~j,4kW) (WA) Beuee~’ Backup: Yes ~ No~(

NcI~ Metering: If Renewably Fettled, will the account be Net Metered? ~ Nu

,,,,/larime Mover: PhoLovo1toi≥~J~ Rs.ciproexning Fingine [] Fuel Cell [] Turbine [3 Other_____________________

Energy Seance: SoIarl~l Wind [3 Hydru[] Dicani [3 Natuml Gas [3 Fuel Oil [1 Otbar_____________________

PSNIl SPLA rev. 05/12

~ j ~ M°/~ ~ V~

ErA~7~,t~.J~ 44~ /~. ~-~s ~ JJ~ ~,Y’~,i,L/

/~,fJ~ ~ ~f) ~ ~
~ ~I≤CLr556~ ~, ~ /~t7~f~ ~.(J?~77f c,~Ac6_ 6’c-ri~.’c_

7j9 yp~ jt-€~p-i~i1J )~,~sE ~ ,~ ‘~uj-,) V~

(Evening):

~9v~
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Exhibit C & ExhibitE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

INTERCONNECTION STANDARDS FOR INVERTERS

SIZEDUPTO IOOKVA
Simplified Process Intercosmectioa Application and Service Agreemeit I

lnverLer-4jaacd Generating Facilities:

11IIL )7~1 I IEEE) 547.1 Compliant (Rerer To Part Pus 906 Campliance Path Far- lirrerter Units, Part Poe 9{J&01 ineerler Requirements)
Ye~3~ NoEl

The standard UI. 1741.1 thted May, 2D07 or inter, “Inverters, Converters, and Controllers for Use in
Indepeadeni Power Systems:’ addresses the electrical isitercoamecljoas design of various forms of generating equipment
Msusy manufacturers choose to submit their equipment to a Nationally Recogaized Testing Labssslory (NRTL) that verifies
compliance with UI. 1741 .1. This tersa “Listed” is then anasiced on the equipment and supporting docura rotation. riersejnr-Jude,
~isj’ docwnerjtatioj, proi’idedby the izwej-termentriP ctzjrer descrIbing the ins’arfrrz-’s UI. 3741/IEEE 1547.3 listing.

External Manual Disconnect Switch:

An Thrtemai Manual Disconnect Switc]~ s)ssfl be jt.~th~ in accordance with ‘Part Par 905 Teehnir~l ttsqutrements For
in~’cenaeetiorrs For Facilities, Pus 905,01 Requirements For ~iaconoect Switches and 903.02 Disconnect Switch.’

No / - 1 7/ -

ationofEatemajhaonualDjscoojflectSwjtdo: AJ~ XT T~) f~ ~Yij ?T ~/,~CWfc ~ ~

Project Esthasted ~l Date: // ~ Pm tllstimated 1n-Se~iee Date: /~ /5 ~ /~ /~~j(i

1ntercomsectjss~ Customer Sipnature:

Ihereby certify that, to the best of say knowledge, all cr5 the information provided ha this application is tnss audi agree to the Isuni.
azul Cond1tion~ for Sinspilfied Proces~Thterconne~i~ns attached hereto: jj ~-1-(~:C._

II /1 ~L~~)i’~-t)!Ic- -
Customer Ssgnature~ ~ ‘I/ti J/ ~4Ji~ ~i ( / T~ ~~ - / Ii -~ ~‘-~Da~s ~ ~ / ~-—

U---- J~. ~ —i_-_ . “~‘-1 /
Please incilsds, e one-lOse end/or three_line drawIng ~J~yposed irsa-ialJslion

For PSNIE Use Only
Approval to install Facility:
Installation ofthe Facility is approved contingent upon the Terms end Conditions For Simplified Process lotarrsonnections of this
Agreement, and agreement to any system modifications, ~j>aquircd,

Are system modifications req od? Yea[] No To be Determined El

Company~~ Title: ~. ~~ ~sis: ~

PSNH Application Project ID#: _________________________________

~, ~~/j ~
id o~-f?/ £~ ~ S-/i-- y~~

V PSNH SJ’)Ar,sv. 001)2 Psrge2 of 3



Exhibit C & ExhibitE

P~LIC SERVICE COMPAJ~ OF NEW ~
rNTERCONNECTION STANDAR~S FOR INVERTERS

SiZED UP TO 100 KVA
Tering and Cotuditiotas for Simplified Process Interconnections

Company waives ~Cspectio [Witness Test: Yea L No [I~” Date of spccliora[Wj~s mni: I2~-4~ t!_ ~ ‘~‘~~

1. Construction of else F~ciltiy Tine Intescoasecling Cssstoencrnnsyprocsed to co strascl th~ Facility in compliance with the specifications of ira
AppIicata~s oncc lbs Appanvul Its Install the Facility bus been signed by the Company.

2, Inlorconaneetlee and operation, The interconnecliag Customer may operate Facility end insierce ,rsccr with the Comporry’s system once tIre all
of the following baa occurred:

2.1. M ian!ctpal inspection, Upon completing constru , the lsrtercoraoect)ag Customer will cause the Facility In be inspected or otlrersviee
certified by she local electrical wiring inspector with jurisdiction.

2,2, Certilicate or Completion, The trilerconeacting Cunbeaerreturns the Certificate of Completion no the Agreement to the Compney at
address noted.

2.3. Company has completed or waived the right to inspection,

3. Company Right of Inspection. The Coinpanywilt make every attempt within lcrr.(l0) brashness days after receipt of the Certificate of
Comptetsons, end upon reasonable notice arid era mutually conventc~t .timc, enraduct an inspection of the Facility to coasTs that all squipmeal
boo bten appropriately inota1l~d and that all electrical ccronecciooehnve been nnaetein aomrdaace with the tnterconsrrection Standard, ‘The
Company has tine right to disconnect nbc Facility’ in the evens! of rrnproperinsiaflafion or failure to return Certidcate of Completion, All projects
larger than 10 laVA will be witness tested, minima waived by the Conrrpeny.

4. flaIrs Operations and Maintenance. The lnlercossecedg Customer shall be fully responsible In operate. meinteis, nod repair the Facility.

5. Disconnection, Tire Company cony teropnrarf)y disconnect the Facility so facih late planned or emergency Company work.

6. Metering and Billing. At) renewable Facilities approved under mhisAsreemeni that epalify for net metering, an approved by the Comnrnimioe
&om time to time, amid she following is necessary to ianplesncns the net meterimie urovisiono:

6.1. Interconnecting Customer Froyldee: The Inanrcoromecring Customer stroll famish and install. if not already is place, the necessary meter
socket and wiring in accordance ‘with accepted electrical alenderds, In some cases lbs Interconnecting Csatntaer rnnybe relatreel in
inniall is separate let ephose line,

6.2. Company Installs Mater. The Company will make every sttemnpt to firrrsiah and installs mete’ capable efriel nreterirog withis ten (10)
basioess days nflerreeeipi of the Certificate of Completion ifinspection ionvaived. orwithin 10 business days afier the inspecdon ia
completed, ifsatch meter in not already is place.

7. Inttemnifscattsrs. Interconnecting Customer and Company shall each inderrnify, defend nod boldlhe other, its directora, oflicers, enoployeea anti
agenta (including, bsstnnt limited to, Al’fihietee.and contractors nod their employees), hsrreless frees and against all liabilitteo. damages, lasses
penalties. claimna, demands, soils and proceediags stony natsare whatsoever forperannol injasy (including death) arpropermy damages to
isnaflitiated third portico titer arise out o1 or are in any manner connected with, the performance of this Agreement by that party, eneept to the
eneteol shot sucit injury or damages to ueaffihiatcd third parties maybe attributable to tire oegligence or willful misconduct af the party seelong
indernrsificatioa,

S. Limitation of Liability. Each party’s liability to the ether party fur any loon, coot, claim, injury, liability, or expense, including seasonable
attorney’s fees, relating to or arising thorns airy act or omisnian in itsperformance of ibis Agreement, atoll be limited to tire amount of threat
damage actually isacurrerl, in esoevent shall either party bc liable to the otherparty for any indirect, incidental, spring), consequential, or
punitive damages of any kind whaseoever.

9. Tersesinntion, This Agreement mny be terminated under the following conditions:

9.1. By Mutual Agreernnnt, ‘The Parties agree is ‘writing to terminate the Agreement.

9.2. By lnterconnnetisig Custom or. The interconnecting Customer nrny terminate this Agrenmenl by pruviding written notice to Company.
9.3. By Company. The Comnpnay may terminate this Agreement (1) ifthe Facility falls to operate for enyconweetiec 12 month period, or (2)

io the event that the Faeilityimnpairs or, lathe good faith jaslenseat of the Compesy, mnyimrrmrsinently impair theopemlion of the steetric
dlotribst-inn system or service to other customers or rnatarially impaim tIme local circuit and tire losorcoonearing Crmmtonaer dom,naot care
the Tirspo)rrs-senl,

10. AsstgnmenlIfro~f~’ of Ownership ot’ the Facility. ‘Ibis Agreesnermtslrsll survive thelmeaufer of owacrahip of the Facility’ to a new owner
when tire new ownerogrees in writing so comply with the terrrrs or usia Agreement end so nolilins tire Company.

Ii Jntereonnecoioss Stonrtord, These Terms and Conditions ore psmsaar to the Company’s “lntcrconnectiorr Starndnols for Thvertnes Sized Up to
100 laVA” for the Intercoesmecrioa ofCnntorrrer-Osvrseti Cancratiag Facilities, os approved by the Commission and as ttreaasnse maybe
arriesdud flora time to time (lntesconnectinn Standard”), All delined torsos net forth iii these Terms and Conditions are no defined an the
,tntersrormnecrjon Stanrtnrd (sec Conspany’s wcbsitc for tIme snrnpletc tincannent),

P,SN1’t SPIA rev ogiip Pagci sf3



Exhibit C & ExhibitE

.PUB!JC SERVICE CO~1FANY (YF NEW HM.~1PSH1RE
TNTERcONNECTION STANDARDS FOR TNVERTERS

S]ZED UP TO mo X~VA (C~ü~ “S

~xbibit B Ctrti~kate of Completion for SDnp~ffit4 Proc~ss hutercirnneclions

hist~11~bon I~n~j~: tJ ~tc~

Custon~r~ Company Nanmm (~i±it): A ~ ________
Coni~~!Cnmpany: ~ /~~&4~t -

M~A&~snc: 7~ ~/~Jr~/ 1~T~-/>~J if~(4—/
c~_______________ ~ _______ ________

Tc1c~o~ (L~ytirne) (~ c~3 r~Evciñi~):

Fa~m~ ~4~be~ 3~ - Z C~9~ E~M~i1 Ai~±~: L≤4~ ~‘ j~Cz

A~ixLrt~s o1EF~dfnty ~ifd~fit~i fmm~ba~ .‘C>~ ~i~i 4p~E
Ckty: !\i ~ ~--- -~ c:~’?~7~7 3
G~inn’V~âDr: F~’5e~~ Cont~Pcr~oan ~

I b~n~y certify 1~mt~ti~e sysftan~ h warcrs ~ ~anpl~nnc with Puc 9O~

~ o~a~

ñceiC~ntm~s~rne (ifapp~opd~ 4 C
~ (~ 4- -~--r ~ -~c-~ ~

TeIc~ce ~1tme) ~d3 D1 2~ —(‘4f ~ CEve~

F~~niber 3~?~1~S93 F~?~ ~\~-~&Ef) ~A~ET
Lic~euunniber L/jLf.(j~ ~‘l

tn~ iost~Il F~1iiy ‘~art~ti 1,,’ ib~n Ccen~anziy; i2— ~

App ~anm~nber~. A) 2 G69

The system h~s ~~staI1~ anti ~r~ç~ecteti i~ ~mpi~ance’wi~ ilan local ~~ceicICodcnf

—___ s~u.

~gned (Loc2I .Eie~ical Winiug ~spe~or~r z deIm~c~iicaI iannpethon):

~pnin~cd~: ~

r~____

Cnsimer ~~ine:

Iirza-r)zy c’trtify th~, ID the ,f~,nnatin~n ccantaiaeti in this latnr 1u~ctibENV~iCn •~$ ~

oDrse~~ This system kans knd ~n fl bc~~n~c~I in ~Ø~onz wi~b ep~ ~~nicai oandartis~ Also~1be
3mbal s~a~ up test qnuxz3~d c 9~5- be~n~9Plze$s~t1~ly esnopintecL

CmerSxgoatnrt: ~ ~ - Date:, f~, ~



( N EW HAMPSHIRE S79Tenney Mountain Highway
. Plymouth,NH 03264-3154r- Electric Coo www.nhec.coop

______ 603-536-1800 I 800-698-2007

Exhibit D

January 23, 2013

To: NH Public Utilities Commission

RE: NHEC REC Meter
604 Suna pee Street
Newport, NH

NHEC Solar Photovoltaic Installation - 18,360 watts DC

The under signed NHEC employee attests that the solar photovoltaic installation at 604 Sunapee Street in Newport, NH
was installed and is operating in conformance with the local building codes. This location is the NHEC Sunapee District
Office.

Please direct any questions regarding this installation to Gary S. Lemay.

~4 4AA.d%~A
/

Gary S. Lemay PE
Renewable Energy Engineer

e-mail - lemayg~nhec.com
W - 603-536-8828
C - 603-254-7518
F - 603-536-8698


